504126646 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTA ALICE FATTOROSSI	11/07/2016
MASSIMILIANO PIPOLO	11/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALMAX S.P.A.	
Street Address:	PIAZZALE CADORNA, 6	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	35501616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS AND BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUCSIM D01AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=d01AUS-ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 504126646 REEL: 040585 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CUCSIM DOTAUS

		,	VI V		
For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner		Application or 🗆 U.S. Patent	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:		
(\$1.0 cons	10), the	nsideration of the payment by A receipt of which is hereby a n, ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable		
Marta Alice FATTOROSSI Via Lambrate 3 20131 Milano ITALY		ambrate 3 I Milano	Massimiliano PIPOLO Castello 659 30122 Venezia ITALY		
herel	oy sells,	assigns and transfers to ASS	IGNEE:		
	Piazz	X S.P.A. ale Cadorna, 6 23 Milano ,			
and ti	he succe	essors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2			
in and	i to any a OS and v	and all improvements which an which is found in:	e disclosed in the invention entitled MANNEQUINS		
		U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith; or U.S. Patent Application executed on; or U.S. Application serial no. 35/501,616 filed on August 4, 2016; or and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;			
applic	:ation/pa	itent or any continuation(s), di	pe obtained for said invention by the above vision(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and use or re-examination thereof;		
has b	ASSIG een, or v	NOR hereby covenants that i will be made or entered into, w	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment;		
Letten ASSIC related any ar and/or equiva	SNEE's some some some some some some some som	request, with all pertinent facts tand any legal equivalents nd will testify about the same and will promptly execute and pers, instruments and/or affide said patent application, said ereof which may be necessa	t ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon and documents relating to said invention and said thereof as may be known and/or accessible to in any interference, litigation or other proceeding deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue id invention and said Letters Patent and/or any ry or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof the being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.		
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have			
Date:	Nover	mber 7, 2016 /	िर्मार कि पित्र के हैं Martal Alice FATTOROSSI		
Date:	Nover	mber 7, 2016			
		/ ·	Massimiliario PIPOLO		

RECORDED: 12/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 040585 FRAME: 0683